**	LakeCounty Division of Transportation
	2 Molon of Hamportation

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The

Description: project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill

from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Bidder Peter Baker & Son Company Payne & Dolan, Inc.	Address 1349 Rockland Road 28435 W. Route 173	City, State, Zip Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Antioch, IL 60002	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$1,781,075.60 \$2,266,702.52		\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$402,389.75 \$83,237.17
Engineer's Estimate				\$2,183,465.35		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		County Engineer		_
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	N	/lgr Capital Progra	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	Boy Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	timate	Payne & D	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1		EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	113.0	UNIT	\$250.00	\$28,250.00	\$340.00	\$38,420.00	\$387.10	\$43,742.30
2	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	9.0	CU YD	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$36.15	\$325.35
3	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52 INCH DEPTH	150.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.95	\$4,642.50
4	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	124.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.10	\$12.40	\$0.10	\$12.40
5	28000510	INLET FILTERS	96.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$16,800.00	\$145.00	\$13,920.00	\$145.00	\$13,920.00
6	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	149.0	TON	\$35.00	\$5,215.00	\$45.00	\$6,705.00	\$12.00	\$1,788.00
7	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	48,579.0	POUND	\$0.15	\$7,286.85	\$0.01	\$485.79	\$0.01	\$485.79
8	40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	23,874.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$59,685.00	\$2.07	\$49,419.18	\$2.05	\$48,941.70
9		MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	20.0	TON	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
10	40600901	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (HAND METHOD), N70	20.0	TON	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
11		HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	1,260.0	TON	\$75.00	\$94,500.00	\$82.00	\$103,320.00	\$80.45	\$101,367.00
12	40h03200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	898.0	TON	\$110.00	\$98,780.00	\$111.00	\$99,678.00	\$93.85	\$84,277.30
13		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	6,433.0	TON	\$80.00	\$514,640.00	\$82.00	\$527,506.00	\$89.00	\$572,537.00
14	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	234.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$1,755.00	\$2.50	\$585.00	\$2.00	\$468.00
15		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	50,556.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$151,668.00	\$2.25	\$113,751.00	\$2.10	\$106,167.60
16		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	20,228.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$70,798.00	\$2.75	\$55,627.00	\$2.85	\$57,649.80
17	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,000.0	FOOT	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$22.75	\$22,750.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	Day Cada	Description	Overstitus	Unit	Eng Es	timate	Payne & D	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
18	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	183.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$13,725.00	\$145.00	\$26,535.00	\$40.00	\$7,320.00
19	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	274.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$20,550.00	\$105.00	\$28,770.00	\$40.00	\$10,960.00
20	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	822.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$61,650.00	\$71.50	\$58,773.00	\$40.00	\$32,880.00
21	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	548.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$41,100.00	\$61.00	\$33,428.00	\$40.00	\$21,920.00
22	44201823	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 15 INCH	170.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$180.00	\$30,600.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00
23	44201827	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15 INCH	255.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$22,950.00	\$120.00	\$30,600.00	\$45.00	\$11,475.00
24	44201831	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15 INCH	764.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$68,760.00	\$90.00	\$68,760.00	\$45.00	\$34,380.00
25	44201833	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15 INCH	510.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$45,900.00	\$77.00	\$39,270.00	\$45.00	\$22,950.00
26	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	1,640.0	TON	\$25.00	\$41,000.00	\$43.00	\$70,520.00	\$25.00	\$41,000.00
27	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	216.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$7,560.00	\$10.00	\$2,160.00	\$34.75	\$7,506.00
28	54262715	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	16.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$419.65	\$6,714.40
29	542D0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15"	181.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$10,860.00	\$125.00	\$22,625.00	\$63.35	\$11,466.35
30	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	100.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
31	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	100.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
32	60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	96.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$400.00	\$38,400.00	\$175.00	\$16,800.00
33	60300305	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	59.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$29,500.00	\$690.00	\$40,710.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00
34	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	500.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$39.25	\$19,625.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
35	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	500.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$53.50	\$26,750.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
36	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$107,740.00	\$107,740.00
37	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	28,521.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$2,852.10	\$0.01	\$285.21	\$0.01	\$285.21



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	Bay Coda	Description	Quantity:	Unit	Eng Es	timate	Payne & D	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker & Son Company		
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
38	70300211	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT	219.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$219.00	\$0.01	\$2.19	\$0.01	\$2.19	
39	70300221	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - PAINT	14,847.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$3,711.75	\$0.01	\$148.47	\$0.01	\$148.47	
40		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" - PAINT	11,570.0	FOOT	\$0.35	\$4,049.50	\$0.01	\$115.70	\$0.01	\$115.70	
41	70300241	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" - PAINT	746.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$298.40	\$0.01	\$7.46	\$0.01	\$7.46	
42	70300261	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" - PAINT	646.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$484.50	\$0.01	\$6.46	\$0.01	\$6.46	
43	70300281	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" - PAINT	60.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	
44	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	11,436.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$14,295.00	\$1.10	\$12,579.60	\$0.01	\$114.36	
45		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,233.0	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$4,932.00	\$4.00	\$4,932.00	\$4.00	\$4,932.00	
46		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	41,892.0	FOOT	\$0.60	\$25,135.20	\$0.55	\$23,040.60	\$0.55	\$23,040.60	
47	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	32,170.0	FOOT	\$0.65	\$20,910.50	\$0.65	\$20,910.50	\$0.65	\$20,910.50	
48		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	4,299.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$3,224.25	\$0.85	\$3,654.15	\$0.85	\$3,654.15	
49		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	2,066.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$3,099.00	\$1.75	\$3,615.50	\$1.75	\$3,615.50	
50	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	278.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$1,112.00	\$4.00	\$1,112.00	\$4.00	\$1,112.00	
51	78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,453.0	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$4,359.00	\$2.00	\$2,906.00	\$2.00	\$2,906.00	



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	D O1-	Donasta 41 au	0	1114	Eng Es	timate	Payne & D	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
52		GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	41,767.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$20,883.50	\$0.28	\$11,694.76	\$0.28	\$11,694.76
53		GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	29,743.0	FOOT	\$0.55	\$16,358.65	\$0.35	\$10,410.05	\$0.35	\$10,410.05
54		GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	4,299.0	FOOT	\$0.65	\$2,794.35	\$0.45	\$1,934.55	\$0.45	\$1,934.55
55		GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	2,056.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$4,112.00	\$1.00	\$2,056.00	\$1.00	\$2,056.00
56		GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	192.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$384.00	\$2.00	\$384.00
57	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	5.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
58		MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	19,940.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$19,940.00	\$1.00	\$19,940.00	\$1.00	\$19,940.00
59	LC400202	SEAL COAT	739.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$1,478.00	\$9.00	\$6,651.00	\$2.35	\$1,736.65
60	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	8.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$620.00	\$4,960.00
61	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	5,797.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$115,940.00	\$4.00	\$23,188.00	\$5.95	\$34,492.15
62		ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	3.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
63		TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,675.00	\$10,675.00	\$82,387.00	\$82,387.00
64		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	11,683.0	SQ FT	\$0.60	\$7,009.80	\$1.50	\$17,524.50	\$0.01	\$116.83
65		RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	161.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	\$32.50	\$5,232.50	\$32.50	\$5,232.50
66	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	8,217.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$49,302.00	\$5.75	\$47,247.75	\$5.75	\$47,247.75
67	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	5.0	EACH	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	timate	Payne & D	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker & \$	Son Company
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Ollit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
68	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	5.0	POUND	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
69	x xmnhau/i /	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	483.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$43,470.00	\$58.00	\$28,014.00	\$59.85	\$28,907.55
70	XX009142	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	3,812.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$3,812.00	\$0.30	\$1,143.60	\$0.01	\$38.12
		Bid Total				\$2,183,465.35		\$2,266,702.52		\$1,781,075.60



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
1	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	113.0	UNIT	\$250.00	\$28,250.00	\$340.00	\$387.10	\$363.55
2	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	9.0	CU YD	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$36.15	\$25.58
3	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52 INCH DEPTH	150.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.95	\$50.00	\$40.48
4	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	124.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10
5	28000510	INLET FILTERS	96.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$16,800.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
6	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	149.0	TON	\$35.00	\$5,215.00	\$12.00	\$45.00	\$28.50
7	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	48,579.0	POUND	\$0.15	\$7,286.85	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
8	40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	23,874.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$59,685.00	\$2.05	\$2.07	\$2.06
9	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	20.0	TON	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$325.00
10	40600901	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (HAND METHOD), N70	20.0	TON	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$325.00
11	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	1,260.0	TON	\$75.00	\$94,500.00	\$80.45	\$82.00	\$81.23
12	40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	898.0	TON	\$110.00	\$98,780.00	\$93.85	\$111.00	\$102.43



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity Un		Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.	ray code	Description	Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
13	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	6,433.0	TON	\$80.00	\$514,640.00	\$82.00	\$89.00	\$85.50
14	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	234.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$1,755.00	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$2.25
15	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	50,556.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$151,668.00	\$2.10	\$2.25	\$2.18
16		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	20,228.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$70,798.00	\$2.75	\$2.85	\$2.80
17	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,000.0	FOOT	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$22.75	\$13.88
18	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	183.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$13,725.00	\$40.00	\$145.00	\$92.50
19	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	274.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$20,550.00	\$40.00	\$105.00	\$72.50
20	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	822.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$61,650.00	\$40.00	\$71.50	\$55.75
21	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	548.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$41,100.00	\$40.00	\$61.00	\$50.50
22	44201823	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 15 INCH	170.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$112.50
23	44201827	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15 INCH	255.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$22,950.00	\$45.00	\$120.00	\$82.50
24	44201831	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15 INCH	764.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$68,760.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$67.50
25	44201833	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15 INCH	510.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$45,900.00	\$45.00	\$77.00	\$61.00



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.	ray code	Description	Quantity	Omt	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
26	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	1,640.0	TON	\$25.00	\$41,000.00	\$25.00	\$43.00	\$34.00
27	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	216.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$7,560.00	\$10.00	\$34.75	\$22.38
28	54262715	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	16.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$350.00	\$419.65	\$384.83
29	542D0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15"	181.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$10,860.00	\$63.35	\$125.00	\$94.18
30	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	100.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$27.50
31	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	100.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$30.00
32	60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	96.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$175.00	\$400.00	\$287.50
33	60300305	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	59.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$29,500.00	\$200.00	\$690.00	\$445.00
34	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	500.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$39.25	\$55.00	\$47.13
35	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	500.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$53.50	\$65.00	\$59.25
36	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$107,740.00	\$375,000.00	\$241,370.00
37	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	28,521.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$2,852.10	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
38	70300211	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT	219.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$219.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
39	70300221	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - PAINT	14,847.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$3,711.75	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
40	70300231	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" - PAINT	11,570.0	FOOT	\$0.35	\$4,049.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
41	70300241	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" - PAINT	746.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$298.40	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
42	70300261	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" - PAINT	646.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$484.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
43	70300281	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" - PAINT	60.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
44	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	11,436.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$14,295.00	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.56
45	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,233.0	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$4,932.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
46	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	41,892.0	FOOT	\$0.60	\$25,135.20	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.55
47	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	32,170.0	FOOT	\$0.65	\$20,910.50	\$0.65	\$0.65	\$0.65
48	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	4,299.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$3,224.25	\$0.85	\$0.85	\$0.85



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

Item	Pay Code	Description (Quantity	Unit	Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Ullit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
49	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	2,066.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$3,099.00	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
50	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	278.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$1,112.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
51	/2011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,453.0	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$4,359.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
52	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	41,767.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$20,883.50	\$0.28	\$0.28	\$0.28
53	/9/11/11/2/1	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	29,743.0	FOOT	\$0.55	\$16,358.65	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35
54	/8011035	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	4,299.0	FOOT	\$0.65	\$2,794.35	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.45
55	/XIII 111hh	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	2,056.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$4,112.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
56	/XIIIII/5	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	192.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
57	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	5.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$175.00
58	1 (./00501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	19,940.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$19,940.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
59	LC400202	SEAL COAT	739.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$1,478.00	\$2.35	\$9.00	\$5.68



Project: Gages Lake Road Resurfacing

Section: 20-00999-78-RS

Description: This project consists of resurfacing Gages Lake Road from US Route 45 to IL Route 21. The project will be a 1.5" mill and fill from US Route 45 to Hunt Club Road and a 2.25" mill and fill from Hunt Club Road to IL Route 21.

ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
60	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	8.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$620.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,035.00
61	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	5,797.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$115,940.00	\$4.00	\$5.95	\$4.98
62	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	3.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,200.00
63	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,675.00	\$82,387.00	\$46,531.00
64	X / () 3 () () ()	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	11,683.0	SQ FT	\$0.60	\$7,009.80	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.76
65	X / X T 1 3 11 1	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	161.0	EACH	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$32.50
66	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	8,217.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$49,302.00	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75
67	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	5.0	EACH	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
68	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	5.0	POUND	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
69	XXIIIIN MAL/	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	483.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$43,470.00	\$58.00	\$59.85	\$58.93
70	XX009142	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	3,812.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$3,812.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.16
		Bid Total				\$2,183,465.35			